

https://www.ifcci.org.in/

EVENT WRITE-UP

IFCCI DELHI WEDNESDAY, 23.10.2019

IFCCI Diwali Cocktail Evening



The Indo-French Chamber of Commerce and Industry organized a festive 'Diwali Cocktail Evening' for the first time ever, in the presence of Ms. Dana Purcarescu, Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of France in India and Mr. Daniel Maitre, Head, Economic Services for India and South Asia, Minister Counsellor for Economic and Financial affairs, Embassy of France in India on Wednesday, 23rd October 2019 at ROOH, Mehrauli, New Delhi.



https://www.ifcci.org.in/

The evening commenced with an introductory address by Ms. Payal S. Kanwar, Director General, IFCCI. This was followed by a welcome address by IFCCI's newly elected President, Mr. Sumeet Anand, Founder & CEO, Indsight Growth Partners and a brief address by Ms. Dana Purcarescu, Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of France in India. The evening was then open for networking over snacks and cocktails.

Some of the key highlights of this special evening included the game of Tambola, Special Diwali Décor, Exclusive Curated Cocktails. Additionally, guests who followed the Traditional Indian Attire dress code got a chance to win exclusive Prizes and Lucky draw gifts.

.....

About Indo-French Chamber of Commerce & Industry (IFCCI)

Established in 1977, the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce belongs to a worldwide network of 120 French Chambers (CCIFI) in 90 countries with over 33,000 companies. One of the most active bilateral chambers in India, the Indo-French Chamber is a private association that promotes mutually beneficial trade relations between India & France and caters for its members' needs and interests. The Chamber has four offices in Mumbai, New Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore and two representations in Chandigarh and Pune. For more information, please visit https://www.ifcci.org.in/

For event enquiries, please contact:

Rishika Roy

Head - Committees & Events (North)

Phone: (011) 39 97 46 90 E-mail: rishika.roy@ifcci.org.in

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ishita Jain

Manager, Communications Phone: (011) 30 68 10 83 E-mail: ishita.jain@ifcci.org.in